
Southbridge Pioneers Football 
Fall 2019

Date Opponent Site Time Bus
August 24 (Saturday) Scrimmage vs. Bay Path Bay Path HS 10 a.m. 8:45 a.m. 

August 28 (Wednesday) Scrimmage vs. Leicester Leiceseter HS 4 p.m. 2:30 p.m. 
September 6 (Friday) BVT/Clinton Game Scrimmage Clinton HS TBD* TBD*
September 9 (Friday) Naraganset HS Naraganset HS 7 p.m. 4:45 p.m. 

September 20 (Friday) Martha's Vineyard HS MVHS 6 p.m. TBD*
September 28 (Saturday) Worcester Tech SMHS 2 p.m. (home)

October 5 (Saturday) Sutton HS SMHS 2 p.m. (home)
October 12 (Saturday) Gardner HS SMHS 2 p.m. (home)

October 18 (Friday) Murdoch HS Murdoch HS 7 p.m. 4:45 p.m
October 25 (Friday) David Prouty HS David Prouty HS 7 p.m. 5 p.m. 

November 1 (Friday) Quaboag SMHS 7 p.m. (home)
November 8 (Friday) St. Peter's SMHS 7 p.m. (home)

November 15 (Friday) Bay Paht SMHS 7 p.m. (home)
 November 28 (Thursday) Bartlett SMHS 10:15 a.m. (home)

NOTES: 
* Where "TBD" is indicated, check with coaches or the Athletic Director for more information. 
Highligted:  Due to the threat of Eastern Equine Encephalitis (EEE) in our area, these friday evening football games in Southbridge were rescheduled to 
saturday afternoons. 


